Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on everything that you have seen, read or heard about Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome, how concerned are you about contacting SARS?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 101 100 335 230 100 316 380 276 460 541
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 294 385 294 484 517
Very concerned 92 18 3 5 45 9 11 21 34 34 36 55
9% 13% 3% 8% 12% 4% 15% 7% 9% 11% 8% 11%
BE BE BE
Somewhat concerned 234 24 22 12 96 60 18 60 84 79 107 127
23% 18% 23% 18% 25% 24% 24% 20% 22% 27% 22% 24%
Not very concerned 315 38 34 25 128 69 22 93 132 83 148 167
32% 28% 35% 37% 34% 28% 29% 32% 34% 28% 31% 32%
Not at all concerned 357 53 38 25 108 108 25 118 134 98 189 168
36% 40% 39% 37% 28% 44% 32% 40% 35% 33% 39% 32%
D D D K
Don't know/Refused 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 3 0
0 - - - 1% 0 - 1% 0 - 1% -
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Concerned  (Top2Box) 326 41 25 18 142 70 30 81 118 112 144 182
33% 31% 26% 26% 37% 28% 39% 27% 31% 38% 30% 35%
BCE G
Not concerned (Low2Box) 672 91 71 50 236 176 47 21 266 182 337 335
67% 69% 74% 74% 62% 1% 61% 72% 69% 62% 70% 65%
D D D |
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Media Questions: SARS Questions

Based on everything that you have seen, read or heard about Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome, how concerned are you about contacting SARS ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 799 202 125 224 342 303 217 310 350
Weighted Base 1001 811 190 119 226 340 309 214 307 360
Very concerned 92 75 17 15 21 33 23 36 18 22
9% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10% 8% 17% 6% 6%
HI
Somewhat concerned 234 190 44 37 60 74 61 60 74 63
23% 23% 23% 31% 26% 22% 20% 28% 24% 17%
F | |
Not very concerned 315 247 68 29 72 102 109 44 98 142
32% 31% 36% 25% 32% 30% 35% 21% 32% 39%
C G GH
Not at all concerned 357 295 62 38 73 130 114 74 116 132
36% 36% 33% 32% 32% 38% 37% 34% 38% 37%
Don't know/Refused 3 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
0 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Concerned  (Top2Box) 326 265 61 52 81 107 85 95 93 85
33% 33% 32% 44% 36% 31% 27% 44% 30% 23%
EF F HI
Not concerned (Low2Box) 672 542 130 67 144 232 223 118 213 274
67% 67% 68% 56% 64% 68% 72% 55% 69% 76%
C CD G G
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Doctors and Nurses in the
healthcare system in your area?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 101 100 335 230 100 316 380 276 460 541
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 294 385 294 484 517
Very confident 528 68 46 30 244 102 39 156 184 177 243 285
53% 51% 48% 44% 64% 41% 50% 53% 48% 60% 50% 55%
ABCEF H
Somewhat confident 369 50 42 29 111 110 28 101 162 94 186 183
37% 38% 43% 42% 29% 44% 36% 34% 42% 32% 38% 35%
D D D Gl
Not very confident 66 11 5 6 9 26 8 26 26 10 31 35
7% 8% 6% 10% 2% 11% 11% 9% 7% 4% 6% 7%
D D D D |
Not at all confident 30 4 3 2 11 8 3 8 10 11 21 9
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
K
Don't know/Refused 7 0 1 0 4 1 0 3 3 1 2 5
1% - 1% 1% 1% 0 - 1% 1% 0 0 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 897 118 88 59 354 212 67 257 345 272 429 468
90% 89% 91% 87% 93% 86% 86% 87% 90% 92% 89% 91%
CEF
Not confident (Low2Box) 97 14 8 9 21 34 11 34 37 21 53 44
10% 1% 9% 13% 5% 14% 14% 12% 10% 7% 11% 8%
D D D D
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Doctors and Nurses in the
healthcare system in your area ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 799 202 125 224 342 303 217 310 350
Weighted Base 1001 811 190 119 226 340 309 214 307 360
Very confident 528 430 98 61 112 193 160 118 160 199
53% 53% 52% 51% 50% 57% 52% 55% 52% 55%
Somewhat confident 369 299 70 42 88 113 122 67 17 130
37% 37% 37% 35% 39% 33% 39% 31% 38% 36%
Not very confident 66 50 16 8 20 24 15 18 18 21
7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Not at all confident 30 24 7 8 6 8 9 11 9 7
3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2%
E |
Don't know/Refused 7 7 0 1 0 2 4 0 2 4
1% 1% - 1% - 0 1% - 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 897 729 168 102 201 306 281 186 277 329
90% 90% 88% 86% 89% 90% 91% 87% 90% 91%
Not confident (Low2Box) 97 74 22 16 25 32 24 29 27 27
10% 9% 12% 14% 11% 9% 8% 13% 9% 8%
|
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Public Health Officials in your
area ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 101 100 335 230 100 316 380 276 460 541
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 294 385 294 484 517
Very confident 362 47 30 23 171 63 29 118 124 110 172 190
36% 35% 31% 33% 45% 25% 37% 40% 32% 37% 36% 37%
E BCE E H
Somewhat confident 487 65 51 31 166 137 36 133 199 142 224 262
49% 49% 52% 46% 44% 55% 47% 45% 52% 48% 46% 51%
D
Not very confident 81 12 5 6 21 27 9 24 31 23 46 35
8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 11% 12% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7%
D D
Not at all confident 46 5 10 4 12 13 3 12 21 10 30 16
5% 4% 10% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3%
AD K
Don't know/Refused 26 4 1 4 9 8 0 7 9 10 12 14
3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
BF
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 849 112 81 54 337 200 65 251 323 251 396 453
85% 85% 83% 79% 89% 81% 84% 85% 84% 85% 82% 88%
CE J
Not confident (Low2Box) 127 17 15 10 33 40 12 36 53 33 76 51
13% 12% 16% 15% 9% 16% 16% 12% 14% 11% 16% 10%
D D D K
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Public Health Officials in your area
?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 799 202 125 224 342 303 217 310 350
Weighted Base 1001 811 190 119 226 340 309 214 307 360
Very confident 362 291 71 48 63 131 118 79 94 148
36% 36% 37% 40% 28% 39% 38% 37% 31% 41%
D D D H
Somewhat confident 487 395 92 45 129 163 145 94 167 169
49% 49% 48% 38% 57% 48% 47% 44% 55% 47%
CEF G
Not very confident 81 68 13 10 16 26 29 22 21 28
8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 10% 7% 8%
Not at all confident 46 34 12 9 9 14 12 17 15 8
5% 4% 6% 8% 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2%
|
Don't know/Refused 26 23 2 6 8 6 6 3 9 6
3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 849 686 163 93 193 294 263 173 261 318
85% 85% 86% 78% 85% 87% 85% 81% 85% 88%
C G
Not confident (Low2Box) 127 101 25 20 25 39 41 38 36 36
13% 13% 13% 16% 11% 12% 13% 18% 12% 10%
|
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Health Canada ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 101 100 335 230 100 316 380 276 460 541
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 294 385 294 484 517
Very confident 315 40 22 21 123 77 31 121 98 87 138 176
31% 30% 23% 31% 32% 31% 40% 41% 25% 29% 29% 34%
B HI
Somewhat confident 512 71 54 31 192 133 31 137 217 141 248 264
51% 54% 56% 46% 51% 54% 40% 47% 56% 48% 51% 51%
F F F Gl
Not very confident 108 12 16 10 40 21 9 20 40 46 63 45
11% 9% 17% 15% 10% 9% 11% 7% 10% 16% 13% 9%
E GH K
Not at all confident 49 9 3 3 15 14 5 10 24 13 31 18
5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3%
K
Don't know/Refused 17 0 2 2 10 2 1 5 6 7 3 15
2% - 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
A J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 827 111 76 52 315 210 62 258 315 228 387 440
83% 84% 78% 7% 83% 85% 80% 88% 82% 78% 80% 85%
HI J
Not confident (Low2Box) 157 21 19 13 54 35 14 30 64 59 94 63
16% 16% 20% 20% 14% 14% 18% 10% 17% 20% 20% 12%
G G K
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Health Canada ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 799 202 125 224 342 303 217 310 350
Weighted Base 1001 811 190 119 226 340 309 214 307 360
Very confident 315 256 59 39 74 110 89 83 99 101
31% 32% 31% 33% 33% 32% 29% 39% 32% 28%
|
Somewhat confident 512 412 100 56 117 172 163 95 156 204
51% 51% 53% 47% 52% 51% 53% 45% 51% 57%
G
Not very confident 108 88 20 10 22 36 41 16 36 37
1% 1% 10% 8% 10% 11% 13% 7% 12% 10%
Not at all confident 49 40 9 8 8 18 15 16 12 14
5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4%
Don't know/Refused 17 15 2 6 5 4 3 4 4 5
2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
EF
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 827 667 159 95 191 282 251 179 254 304
83% 82% 84% 80% 85% 83% 81% 83% 83% 85%
Not confident (Low2Box) 157 128 29 18 30 54 55 32 48 51
16% 16% 15% 15% 13% 16% 18% 15% 16% 14%
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Your Provincial government ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 101 100 335 230 100 316 380 276 460 541
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 294 385 294 484 517
Very confident 208 23 22 14 75 58 16 70 66 69 102 107
21% 17% 23% 20% 20% 24% 21% 24% 17% 23% 21% 21%
H
Somewhat confident 532 57 51 41 206 134 42 162 221 131 249 283
53% 43% 53% 61% 54% 54% 54% 55% 57% 45% 51% 55%
A A A | |
Not very confident 162 28 13 8 63 40 11 34 65 60 79 84
16% 21% 13% 11% 17% 16% 14% 12% 17% 20% 16% 16%
o] G
Not at all confident 83 24 8 4 30 10 8 23 32 25 50 34
8% 18% 8% 5% 8% 4% 11% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7%
BCDE E K
Don't know/Refused 15 0 3 2 5 6 0 4 2 9 5 11
2% - 3% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
A H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 740 80 74 55 281 192 58 232 287 200 351 389
74% 60% 76% 81% 74% 78% 76% 79% 74% 68% 73% 75%
A A A A A |
Not confident (Low2Box) 245 52 20 11 93 50 19 57 96 85 128 117
25% 40% 21% 16% 24% 20% 24% 19% 25% 29% 26% 23%
BCDEF G
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Media Questions: SARS Questions

Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Your Provincial government ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/HI/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 799 202 125 224 342 303 217 310 350
Weighted Base 1001 811 190 119 226 340 309 214 307 360
Very confident 208 163 46 32 47 61 65 51 60 80
21% 20% 24% 27% 21% 18% 21% 24% 20% 22%
E
Somewhat confident 532 426 106 55 117 185 173 107 171 185
53% 53% 56% 46% 52% 55% 56% 50% 56% 51%
Not very confident 162 138 24 20 41 55 45 35 47 60
16% 17% 13% 17% 18% 16% 14% 16% 15% 17%
Not at all confident 83 72 12 7 17 33 25 19 23 32
8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9%
Don't know/Refused 15 12 4 4 4 5 2 2 5 3
2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
F
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 740 589 151 88 164 247 238 158 231 265
74% 73% 79% 74% 73% 73% 7% 74% 75% 74%
Not confident (Low2Box) 245 210 36 27 58 88 69 54 70 92
25% 26% 19% 23% 26% 26% 22% 25% 23% 26%

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
May 27-29, 2003

10



Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Your province's Minister of Health
?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 101 100 335 230 100 316 380 276 460 541
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 294 385 294 484 517
Very confident 223 25 13 11 111 45 17 78 65 74 99 124
22% 19% 14% 17% 29% 18% 22% 26% 17% 25% 20% 24%
ABCE H H
Somewhat confident 508 63 54 44 171 139 38 144 224 127 242 266
51% 48% 55% 64% 45% 56% 49% 49% 58% 43% 50% 52%
ADF D Gl
Not very confident 158 25 18 7 63 35 10 40 59 55 81 77
16% 19% 18% 1% 17% 14% 13% 14% 15% 19% 17% 15%
Not at all confident 75 17 8 3 25 14 8 20 27 23 50 24
7% 13% 8% 4% 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8% 10% 5%
CDE K
Don't know/Refused 37 2 4 3 10 14 4 12 10 14 12 25
4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5%
J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 732 88 67 55 282 184 55 221 289 201 341 391
73% 67% 69% 81% 74% 74% 1% 75% 75% 68% 70% 76%
A
Not confident (Low2Box) 232 42 26 10 87 49 18 60 86 79 131 101
23% 32% 26% 15% 23% 20% 23% 21% 22% 27% 27% 20%
CE K
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Your province's Minister of Health
?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 799 202 125 224 342 303 217 310 350
Weighted Base 1001 811 190 119 226 340 309 214 307 360
Very confident 223 169 54 35 56 71 61 57 59 85
22% 21% 28% 29% 25% 21% 20% 26% 19% 24%
A F
Somewhat confident 508 421 88 48 113 180 164 96 168 186
51% 52% 46% 41% 50% 53% 53% 45% 55% 52%
C C G
Not very confident 158 127 31 23 35 49 50 32 50 57
16% 16% 16% 19% 15% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16%
Not at all confident 75 65 10 6 15 27 25 17 19 26
7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Don't know/Refused 37 29 8 7 8 12 8 13 11 7
4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2%
|
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 732 590 141 83 169 252 225 152 227 270
73% 73% 74% 70% 75% 74% 73% 1% 74% 75%
Not confident (Low2Box) 232 192 41 29 50 76 75 49 69 83
23% 24% 21% 24% 22% 22% 24% 23% 22% 23%

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
May 27-29, 2003

12




Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Your Municipal government ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 101 100 335 230 100 316 380 276 460 541
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 294 385 294 484 517
Very confident 209 25 20 14 81 58 12 63 70 73 97 112
21% 19% 20% 21% 21% 24% 15% 22% 18% 25% 20% 22%
Somewhat confident 476 69 50 32 183 106 36 141 202 116 212 264
48% 52% 52% 47% 48% 43% 47% 48% 53% 39% 44% 51%
| | J
Not very confident 180 18 15 14 64 53 16 52 68 55 105 74
18% 13% 15% 20% 17% 21% 20% 18% 18% 19% 22% 14%
K
Not at all confident 102 18 8 5 36 23 11 27 38 34 63 39
10% 14% 9% 7% 10% 9% 14% 9% 10% 12% 13% 8%
K
Don't know/Refused 34 3 3 3 15 7 3 11 7 16 6 28
3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 1% 5%
H J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 685 93 70 46 264 164 48 204 272 189 310 376
68% 70% 73% 68% 70% 66% 62% 70% 1% 64% 64% 73%
J
Not confident (Low2Box) 282 36 23 19 100 76 27 78 106 89 168 113
28% 27% 24% 28% 26% 31% 34% 27% 27% 30% 35% 22%
K
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Your Municipal government ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 799 202 125 224 342 303 217 310 350
Weighted Base 1001 811 190 119 226 340 309 214 307 360
Very confident 209 165 44 29 42 78 61 57 47 87
21% 20% 23% 24% 18% 23% 20% 26% 15% 24%
H H
Somewhat confident 476 390 86 49 119 162 140 88 165 163
48% 48% 45% 42% 52% 48% 45% 41% 54% 45%
Gl
Not very confident 180 149 31 23 35 55 66 34 55 72
18% 18% 16% 19% 15% 16% 21% 16% 18% 20%
Not at all confident 102 84 18 11 20 36 35 27 30 33
10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 13% 10% 9%
Don't know/Refused 34 22 12 7 10 9 7 8 9 4
3% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1%
A F |
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 685 555 130 78 160 240 201 145 212 251
68% 68% 68% 66% 1% 1% 65% 68% 69% 70%
Not confident (Low2Box) 282 233 49 33 55 91 101 61 86 105
28% 29% 25% 28% 24% 27% 33% 28% 28% 29%
D
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: The Federal Government ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 135 101 100 335 230 100 316 380 276 460 541

Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 294 385 294 484 517

Very confident 179 27 12 19 57 45 19 71 59 45 83 95
18% 20% 12% 27% 15% 18% 24% 24% 15% 15% 17% 18%

BD BD HI

Somewhat confident 493 60 53 31 176 136 37 143 198 137 224 269
49% 46% 55% 45% 46% 55% 48% 49% 52% 47% 46% 52%

Not very confident 194 25 19 12 81 43 13 46 69 70 100 93
19% 19% 20% 17% 21% 17% 17% 16% 18% 24% 21% 18%

G

Not at all confident 117 17 11 6 56 19 8 25 54 36 72 45

12% 13% 11% 9% 15% 8% 10% 8% 14% 12% 15% 9%
E G K

Don't know/Refused 19 2 2 1 9 5 0 9 4 6 4 15

2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%
J

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Confident  (Top2Box) 672 87 65 49 234 181 56 214 258 182 307 364
67% 66% 67% 73% 62% 73% 73% 73% 67% 62% 64% 70%

D | J

Not confident (Low2Box) 311 43 30 18 137 62 21 70 123 106 172 138

31% 32% 31% 26% 36% 25% 27% 24% 32% 36% 36% 27%
E G G K
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: The Federal Government ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/HI/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 799 202 125 224 342 303 217 310 350
Weighted Base 1001 811 190 119 226 340 309 214 307 360
Very confident 179 138 41 28 44 56 51 50 54 61
18% 17% 22% 23% 19% 16% 16% 23% 17% 17%
Somewhat confident 493 394 99 52 103 172 161 101 162 168
49% 49% 52% 43% 45% 51% 52% 47% 53% 47%
Not very confident 194 165 29 23 44 65 62 39 56 80
19% 20% 15% 19% 20% 19% 20% 18% 18% 22%
Not at all confident 117 96 20 15 26 41 35 20 31 47
12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13%
Don't know/Refused 19 18 1 2 10 7 1 3 4 3
2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0 1% 1% 1%
F
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 672 531 140 79 146 228 212 151 215 230
67% 66% 74% 67% 65% 67% 68% 1% 70% 64%
A
Not confident (Low2Box) 311 262 49 38 70 106 97 60 87 127
31% 32% 26% 32% 31% 31% 31% 28% 28% 35%
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Media Questions: SARS Questions

Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Federal Minister of Health, Anne

McClellan ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 101 100 335 230 100 316 380 276 460 541
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 294 385 294 484 517
Very confident 165 24 15 9 66 34 17 64 55 43 76 89
16% 18% 15% 14% 17% 14% 22% 22% 14% 15% 16% 17%
HI
Somewhat confident 473 61 47 35 177 117 35 152 190 120 200 272
47% 46% 49% 52% 47% 47% 45% 52% 49% 41% 41% 53%
| | J
Not very confident 188 24 22 13 68 51 10 40 77 62 109 79
19% 18% 23% 20% 18% 21% 12% 14% 20% 21% 23% 15%
G G K
Not at all confident 114 17 10 6 50 22 8 17 47 47 78 36
1% 13% 10% 8% 13% 9% 11% 6% 12% 16% 16% 7%
G G K
Don't know/Refused 62 6 3 4 18 23 7 21 15 22 20 41
6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 9% 9% 7% 4% 8% 4% 8%
BD J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 637 85 62 44 243 150 52 216 245 163 276 361
64% 64% 64% 65% 64% 61% 68% 74% 64% 55% 57% 70%
HI | J
Not confident (Low2Box) 302 42 32 19 118 73 18 57 124 109 187 115
30% 32% 33% 28% 31% 30% 23% 19% 32% 37% 39% 22%
G G K
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard I'd like you to tell me how confident you are in the ability of each of the following organizations to contain the recent outbreak of SARS: Federal Minister of Health, Anne
McClellan ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 799 202 125 224 342 303 217 310 350
Weighted Base 1001 811 190 119 226 340 309 214 307 360
Very confident 165 124 41 27 35 53 49 43 47 62
16% 15% 21% 23% 15% 15% 16% 20% 15% 17%
A
Somewhat confident 473 392 81 49 110 167 145 103 152 164
47% 48% 42% 41% 49% 49% 47% 48% 50% 46%
Not very confident 188 148 40 20 44 60 63 28 62 79
19% 18% 21% 17% 19% 18% 20% 13% 20% 22%
G G
Not at all confident 114 96 17 12 21 41 38 21 30 45
1% 12% 9% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 10% 13%
Don't know/Refused 62 50 12 11 17 19 13 19 15 10
6% 6% 6% 9% 8% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3%
|
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 637 516 121 76 144 219 195 146 200 225
64% 64% 64% 64% 64% 65% 63% 68% 65% 63%
Not confident (Low2Box) 302 245 58 32 65 102 101 49 92 124
30% 30% 30% 27% 29% 30% 33% 23% 30% 34%
G
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

As you may know, there has been a lot of attention in the news recently about Mad Cow Disease. The disease affects cows and is transferable to humans who eat contaminated beef. Based on what you have seen,
read or heard, how concerned are you about Canada being affected by Mad Cow Disease?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JJK * small base

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 101 100 335 230 100 316 380 276 460 541
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 294 385 294 484 517
Very concerned 204 33 19 19 72 35 26 45 74 74 85 118
20% 25% 20% 28% 19% 14% 34% 15% 19% 25% 18% 23%
E E BDE G J
Somewhat concerned 310 33 33 20 110 91 23 98 119 82 138 172
31% 25% 34% 29% 29% 37% 30% 33% 31% 28% 28% 33%
A
Not very concerned 266 36 20 15 115 64 15 80 109 74 126 140
27% 27% 20% 22% 30% 26% 20% 27% 28% 25% 26% 27%
Not at all concerned 222 30 25 14 83 57 13 70 83 64 134 88
22% 23% 26% 21% 22% 23% 16% 24% 22% 22% 28% 17%
K
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Concerned  (Top2Box) 513 66 52 39 181 126 49 144 194 156 223 290
51% 50% 54% 57% 48% 51% 64% 49% 50% 53% 46% 56%
ADE J
Not concerned (Low2Box) 488 66 45 29 198 121 28 150 191 138 261 227
49% 50% 46% 43% 52% 49% 36% 51% 50% 47% 54% 44%
F F F K
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 799 202 125 224 342 303 217 310 350
Weighted Base 1001 811 190 119 226 340 309 214 307 360
Very concerned 204 153 51 27 56 69 50 55 54 55
20% 19% 27% 23% 25% 20% 16% 26% 18% 15%
A F HI
Somewhat concerned 310 254 56 49 69 113 76 74 98 97
31% 31% 29% 41% 30% 33% 25% 34% 32% 27%
DF F
Not very concerned 266 216 50 28 49 84 103 50 79 112
27% 27% 26% 23% 22% 25% 33% 24% 26% 31%
DE
Not at all concerned 222 188 34 15 53 73 80 35 76 97
22% 23% 18% 12% 23% 21% 26% 16% 25% 27%
C C (o} G G
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Concerned  (Top2Box) 513 407 107 76 125 183 126 129 152 152
51% 50% 56% 64% 55% 54% 41% 60% 50% 42%
F F F HI
Not concerned (Low2Box) 488 404 84 43 101 157 183 85 155 208
49% 50% 44% 36% 45% 46% 59% 40% 50% 58%
CDE G G
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Media Questions: SARS Questions

I am now going to read you a number of statements, and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
AGREE SUMMARY TABLE REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 554 Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 101 100 335 230 100 316 380 276 460 541
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 294 385 294 484 517
| don't think anyone in Canada will become 576 64 60 33 240 136 42 162 208 191 287 289
infected with the human form of Mad Cow
disease
58% 49% 62% 49% 63% 55% 54% 55% 54% 65% 59% 56%
ACE GH
| am concerned about the safety of the food 654 91 57 49 273 129 56 171 261 201 284 370
that | eat
65% 69% 59% 1% 72% 52% 72% 58% 68% 68% 59% 72%
E E BE E G G J
| trust Canada's Food Inspection Agency to 821 99 81 50 318 209 64 253 308 240 401 421
protect me from food-borne illnesses such
as Mad Cow disease
82% 75% 84% 74% 84% 85% 83% 86% 80% 81% 83% 81%
AC AC H
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
AGREE SUMMARY TABLE REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 799 202 125 224 342 303 217 310 350
Weighted Base 1001 811 190 119 226 340 309 214 307 360
| don't think anyone in Canada will become 576 466 110 67 124 191 191 118 175 222
infected with the human form of Mad Cow
disease
58% 57% 58% 57% 55% 56% 62% 55% 57% 62%
| am concerned about the safety of the food 654 518 136 80 157 216 199 154 201 218
that | eat
65% 64% 1% 67% 69% 63% 64% 2% 65% 61%
|
| trust Canada's Food Inspection Agency to 821 661 160 101 186 277 252 172 260 304
protect me from food-borne illnesses such
as Mad Cow disease
82% 82% 84% 85% 82% 82% 82% 80% 85% 84%
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Media Questions: SARS Questions Detailed Tables

I am now going to read you a number of statements, and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 101 100 335 230 100 316 380 276 460 541
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 294 385 294 484 517
| don't think anyone in Canada will become 413 67 37 32 133 109 34 132 171 96 193 220
infected with the human form of Mad Cow
disease

41% 51% 38% 48% 35% 44% 44% 45% 44% 33% 40% 42%

D D D | |

| am concerned about the safety of the food 345 40 40 19 107 118 21 121 124 93 200 145
that | eat

34% 30% 41% 29% 28% 48% 28% 41% 32% 32% 41% 28%

D ACDF HI K

| trust Canada's Food Inspection Agency to 177 33 16 18 61 36 13 41 77 52 83 94
protect me from food-borne illnesses such
as Mad Cow disease

18% 25% 16% 26% 16% 14% 17% 14% 20% 18% 17% 18%

DE DE G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 799 202 125 224 342 303 217 310 350
Weighted Base 1001 811 190 119 226 340 309 214 307 360
| don't think anyone in Canada will become 413 336 77 48 98 147 115 91 130 134
infected with the human form of Mad Cow
disease
41% 41% 40% 40% 43% 43% 37% 43% 42% 37%
| am concerned about the safety of the food 345 291 54 38 69 123 110 59 106 142
that | eat
34% 36% 28% 32% 31% 36% 36% 28% 35% 39%
B G
| trust Canada's Food Inspection Agency to 177 148 29 17 40 61 57 42 45 56

protect me from food-borne illnesses such
as Mad Cow disease

18% 18% 15% 14% 18% 18% 18% 20% 15% 16%
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